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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that, on the dates and by the methods of service noted 

below, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following at their 

last known addresses: 

Served Electronically through CM/ECF: 

Alexander Bowerman  alexander.bowerman@hoganlovells.com  

Clyde J. Wadsworth  clyde.j.wadsworth@hawaii.gov   

Colleen Roh Sinzdak  colleen.rohsinzdak@hoganlovells.com   

Deirdre Marie-Iha  deirdre.marie-iha@hawaii.gov   

Donna H. Kalama  Donna.H.Kalama@hawaii.gov   

Douglas S.G. Chin  hawaiig@hawaii.gov  

Elizabeth Hagerty  elizabeth.hagerty@hoganlovells.com   

Kimberly T. Guidry  kimberly.t.guidry@hawaii.gov   

Mitchell Reich  mitchell.reich@hoganlovells.com   

Neal Katyal  neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com   

Robert T. Nakatsuji  robert.t.nakatsuji@hawaii.gov   

Sara Solow  sara.solow@hoganlovells.com   

Thomas Schmidt  thomas.schmidt@hoganlovells.com   

Brad P. Rosenberg  brad.rosenberg@usdoj.gov   

Daniel Schwei  Daniel.S.Schwei@usdoj.gov   

Edric Ming-Kai Ching  edric.ching@usdoj.gov   

Florence T. Nakakuni  florence.nakakuni@usdoj.gov  

Michelle R. Bennett  michelle.bennett@usdoj.gov  

Mark S. Davis  mdavis@davislevin.com  

Clare M. Hanusz  usdc@hawaiilawyer.com  

John B. Harris  jharris@fkks.com  

Nicole Y.C. L. Altman  naltman@goodsill.com  
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Served Electronically through CM/ECF: 

Denise M. Hevicon  dmheviconlaw@hawaii.rr.com 

David J. Minkin  minkin@m4law.com  

Jessica M. Wan  jwan@m4law.com  

Lisa W. Cataldo  cataldo@m4law.com  

Louise K.Y. Ing  ling@ahfi.com  

Claire Wong Black  cblack@ahfi.com  

Lisa W. Munger  lmunger@goodsill.com  
 

DATED:  Honolulu, Hawai‘i, March 10, 2017. 

/s/ Kimberly A. Greeley 

ANNA ELENTO-SNEED 
KIMBERLY A. GREELEY 
Attorneys for THE EMPLOYMENT LAW 
ALLIANCE 


